Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDA [*]	=	14-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks.	101	550704	r copy(ies) thereof.
Name of conveying particles In KatchAll Industries In		W.a	3. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies): Technology Group, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other			Internal Address: Street Address: 5800 Creek Road City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45242 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesYes				
2. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: November 13, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/829,595 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1		
Name: Keith R. Haupt, Esquire Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, OH 45202-2917 Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-2917			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
			☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202-2917 /2000 GTOH11 00000158 75829595			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
:481 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Keith R. Haupt Reg. No. 37,638		Signature	May -	11/00-14 2000
Reg. No. 37,638 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 6				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/1 01 F

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KatchAll Industries International, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with an address of 5800 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has filed an application, and is presently identified as the Applicant in that filing, to federally register the following mark:

TEMP TRAK, Serial No. 75/829,595

(hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, KatchAll Technology Group, Inc., an Ohio corporation, with a business address of 5800 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire whatever rights ASSIGNOR may have to said Mark and any goodwill associated with said Mark and any and all applications for registration therefor and registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, KatchAll Technology Group, Inc. is the successor in ASSIGNOR's business operations to which the above-listed mark pertains, and whereas said business operations are ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and the application and registration for said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the application and registration thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder in the United States,

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2194 FRAME: 0477 including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark, application and registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Mark is registered and any renewals of the term thereof;

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, said ASSIGNOR also hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said ASSIGNOR is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and registration and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest to said Mark and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that said ASSIGNOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said ASSIGNOR will, whenever counsel of said ASSIGNEE, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Mark

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2194 FRAME: 0478

and application for and registration thereof without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. This Assignment is effective November, 2000. Signed at FLUE ASH, in the County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, day of November, 2000. KatchAll Industries International, Inc. Name: <u>Jack J. Kennamer</u> KatchAll Technology Group, Inc. (signature) Name: <u>Jack J. Kennamer</u> Title: President STATE OF OHIO SS: **COUNTY OF HAMILTON** day of November, 2000 personally appeared before me JACK J. KENNAMER, to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth K:\Ktgi\02\assignment TMs.wpd

RECORDED: 11/17/2000

KEITH R. HAUFT, Atomey . . . Notary Public, State of Chio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03

3